REGULAR MEETING #28 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JUNE 30, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2020

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements & Public Comments
	Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, June 23, 2020
	Commissioners
2020-06.30.a	A resolution authorizing the approval of a proclamation recognizing Fairfield County Recorder Gene Wood [Commissioners]
2020-06.30.b	A resolution approving the appointment of the Acting Recorder of Fairfield County. [Commissioners]
2020-06.30.c	A resolution to approve a memo expense for interest allocation reimbursement for Fairfield County Historical Parks – Fund # 7308 [Commissioners]
2020-06.30.d	A resolution amending resolutions Nos. 2020-03.24.d through 2020-03.24.k, inclusive, adopted on March 24, 2020 to facilitate the sale of the bonds authorized thereby, and matters related thereto. [Commissioners]
2020-06.30.e	A resolution to approve a memo expense for interest allocation reimbursement for Fairfield Department of Health – Fund #7012 & Fund# 7321 [Commissioners]
	Engineer
2020-06.30.f	A resolution to Approve the Construction Drawings for the General Sherman Junior High School Right-of-Way Improvements. [Engineer]
2020-06.30.g	A resolution to approve an Extended Liability Agreement with the Zayo Group, LLC. [Engineer]
2020-06.30.h	A resolution of increase appropriations, appropriate from unappropriate, account to account and fund to fund transfer for Allen/Basil-Western Rd TR227-1.929 intersection improvement [Engineer]

Human Resources

2020-06.30.i	A resolution authorizing the approval of a contract with Daily Services LLC dba Surge Staffing for provision of temporary employment services—Fairfield County Commissioners [Fairfield County Human Resources]
	JFS
2020-06.30.j	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2599 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2020-06.30.k	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund PCSA 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
	Juvenile/Probate Court
2020-06.30.1	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category – Fund #2481 Juvenile Recovery Fund (Juvenile Court) [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2020-06.30.m	A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund from Fund #2856 Child Abuse & Neglect Discretionary Fund (QIC) [JUVENILE COURT] [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Regional Planning Commission
2020-06.30.n	A resolution authorizing approval of a change order for the Fairfield County CDBG – the Village of Millersport FY2018 CDBG Storm Sewer Improvement Project [Regional Planning Commission]
2020-06.30.0	A resolution to approve a Development Agreement for the Spring Creek Section 3 Phase 2 Subdivision [Regional Planning Commission]
	Payment of Bills
2020-06.30.p	A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, July 7, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.
	Adjourn